As of Monday, January 7th, bus 12 will be eliminated. All riders
of bus 12 need to review the routes to verify the bus they have
been moved to. All students on the buses listed below need to
verify their bus STOP and TIME as the elimination of bus 12 and
the reopening of the bridge on Hope Furnace Road have
Impacted the bus route. If your bus is not listed below, there
have been no changes.

MIDDLE SCHOOL/HIGH SCHOOL

BUS 3 AM BUS 3 PM
6:46 am START MAIN ST@GODDARD ST 2:20pm ORIGIN SCITUATE HIGH/MIDDLE SCHOOLS
6:47am STOP NORTHRD @ IVES ST 2:24pm START 376 TRIMTOWN ROAD
6:48am STOP NORTH RD @ HOPE ELEMENTARY 2:34pm STOP 87 BETTY POND ROAD
6:49am STOP NORTHRD @ WHITE LN 2:35pm STOP BETTY POND RD @ KENT VIEW DR
6:50am STOP NORTHRD @ BLOSSOM LN 2:35pm STOP 121 BETTY POND RD
6:51am STOP NORTHRD @ BALDWIN DR 2:36 pm STOP 137 BETTY POND RD
6:55am STOP 11 OLD SCITUATE AVE 2:39pm STOP NOTTINGHAM DR @ FRIAR DR
6:56 am STOP  SCITUATE AVE @ SET-N-SUN ST 2:40pm STOP 7 SHERWOOD DRIVE
6:59am STOP 7 SHERWOOD DRIVE 2:44pm STOP  SCITUATE AVE @ SET-N-SUN ST
7:00am STOP FRIAR DR @ NOTTINGHAM DR 2:45pm STOP 11 OLD SCITUATE AVE
7:03am STOP 137 BETTY POND RD 2:49pm STOP NORTHRD @ BALDWIN DR
7:04am STOP BETTY POND RD @ KENT VIEW DR 2:50 pm STOP NORTH RD @ BLOSSOM LN
7:05am STOP 87 BETTY POND ROAD 2:51 pm STOP NORTHRD @ WHITE LN
7:15am END 376 TRIMTOWN ROAD 2:52pm STOP NORTH RD @ HOPE ELEMENTARY
7:20am DEST  SCITUATE HIGH/MIDDLE SCHOOLS 2:53pm STOP NORTHRD @ IVES ST

2:54pm END MAIN ST @ GODDARD ST

BUS 4 AM BUS 4 PM
6:36 am START 35/39/41/42/44/43 HOPE FURNACE RD 2:20pm ORIGIN SCITUATE HIGH/MIDDLE SCHOOLS
6:37am STOP HOPE FURNACE RD @ BEN BROWN AVE 2:40 pm START 35/39/41/42/44/43 HOPE FURNACE RD
6:39am STOP HOWARD AVE @ TALBUT RD 2:41pm STOP HOPE FURNACE RD @ BEN BROWN AVE
6:39am STOP HOWARD AVE @ TALBUT RD 2:42pm STOP 21 HOWARD AVE
6:40 am STOP 52 HOWARD AVENUE 2:43pm STOP HOWARD AVE @ TALBUT RD
6:41am STOP RING ROCK ACRES/LOCUST GROVE 2:44pm STOP 52 HOWARD AVENUE
6:42am STOP EAGLE DR No Intersection 2:45pm STOP RING ROCK ACRES/LOCUST GROVE
6:43am STOP 68 EAGLE DRIVE 2:46 pm STOP EAGLE DR No Intersection
6:44am STOP EAGLE DR @ HILLCREST CIR 2:47pm STOP 68 EAGLE DRIVE
6:45am STOP EAGLE DR @ TALONCT 2:48 pm STOP EAGLE DR @ HILLCREST CIR
6:46 am STOP EAGLE DR @ HOWARD AVE 2:49pm STOP EAGLEDR @ TALONCT
6:47 am STOP RING ROCK ACRES/JUNIPER TRAIL 2:51 pm STOP EAGLE DR @ HOWARD AVE
6:48am STOP HOWARD AVE @ ROBINWOOD DR 2:52pm STOP RING ROCK ACRES/JUNIPER TRAIL
6:49 am STOP 144 HOWARD AVE 2:53pm STOP HOWARD AVE @ ROBINWOOD DR
6:50am STOP HOWARD AVE @ OLD HOPE KENT 2:53pm STOP 144 HOWARD AVE
6:51am STOP 267 Howard Avenue 2:55pm STOP HOWARD AVE @ OLD HOPE KENT
6:54am STOP 385 TUNK HILL RD 2:56 pm STOP 267 Howard Avenue
6:58am STOP 766 TUNK HILL RD/763 Tunk Hill Road 2:57 pm STOP HOWARD AVE @ MAHONEY DR (PRIVATE)
6:59am STOP TUNK HILL RD @ VAZ WAY 2:59 pm STOP 385 TUNK HILL RD
7:16 am DEST SCITUATE HIGH/MIDDLE SCHOOLS 3:03pm STOP 766 TUNK HILL RD/763 Tunk Hill Road

3:04pm END TUNK HILL RD @ VAZ WAY



BUS 11 AM BUS 11 PM

6:44 am START 148 WESTCOTT RD 2:20 pm ORIGIN SCITUATE HIGH/MIDDLE SCHOOLS
6:46 am STOP WESTCOTT RD @ SPRUCE BROOK RD 2:21 pm START 171 Trimtown Road

6:47 am STOP 305 WESTCOTT ROAD/307 WESTCOTT RD. 2:24pm STOP 324 Trimtown Road

6:48am STOP 360 WESTCOTT RD 2:24pm STOP TRIMTOWN RD @ HUNTER RIDGE DR
6:48am STOP 361 WESTCOTT RD 2:25pm STOP HUNTER RIDGE DR @ ASHLAND RD
6:49 am STOP PLAINFIELD PIKE @ JENNA CT 2:29 pm STOP TRIMTOWN RD @ RED CEDAR RD
6:51am STOP PLAINFIELD PIKE @ WENDY DR 2:31pm STOP 581/582 TRIMTOWN ROAD

6:53am STOP 678 PLAINFIELD PIKE 2:37pm STOP 232 PLAINFIELD PIKE

6:54 am STOP 664 Plainfield Pike 2:40 pm STOP 232 PLAINFIELD PIKE

6:54am STOP 652 PLAINFIELD PIKE 2:41pm STOP 305 PLAINFIELD PIKE

6:59 am STOP 232 PLAINFIELD PIKE 2:45pm STOP 653 PLAINFIELD PIKE

7:02am STOP 232 PLAINFIELD PIKE 2:46 pm STOP 703 PLAINFIELD PIKE

7:03am STOP 305 PLAINFIELD PIKE 2:49pm STOP 851 PLAINFIELD PIKE

7:08am STOP 581/582 TRIMTOWN ROAD 2:50 pm STOP 875 PLAINFIELD PIKE

7:10am STOP TRIMTOWN RD @ RED CEDAR RD 2:51 pm STOP 361 WESTCOTT RD

7:13am STOP ASHLAND RD @ HUNTER RIDGE DR 2:52pm STOP 360 WESTCOTT RD

7:14am STOP HUNTER RIDGE DR @ TRIMTOWN RD 2:53pm STOP 305 WESTCOTT ROAD/307 WESTCOTT RD.
7:15am STOP 324 Trimtown Road 2:54pm STOP WESTCOTT RD @ SPRUCE BROOK RD
7:18am STOP 171 Trimtown Road 2:56 pm END 148 WESTCOTT RD

7:20am DEST SCITUATE HIGH/MIDDLE SCHOOLS

BUS 23 AM BUS 23 PM
6:41 am START 167/175 HOPE FURNACE RD 2:20 pm ORIGIN SCITUATE HIGH/MIDDLE SCHOOLS
6:42am STOP 237 HOPE FURNACE RD 2:38 pm START 70/79 CARPENTER ROAD
6:43am STOP 263 HOPE FURNACE RD 2:39pm STOP 126 CARPENTER RD
6:44am STOP HOPE FURNANCE RD @ DANIEL WAY 2:40 pm STOP  221/234 Carpenter Road
6:45am STOP HOPE FURNACE RD @ OAK HILL RD 2:41 pm STOP 250/251 CARPENTER RD
6:46 am STOP 355 HOPE FURNACE ROAD 2:42pm STOP 289 CARPENTER RD
6:48am STOP  405/409 HOPE FURNACE RD 2:43pm STOP 364 CARPENTER RD
6:49am STOP 521 HOPE FURNACE RD 2:44pm STOP 416/418 CARPENTER RD
6:50 am STOP  541/543 HOPE FURNACE RD 2:47pm STOP  353/360 MATTESON RD
6:52am STOP 665 HOPE FURNACE RD 2:48 pm STOP MATTESON RD @ HOPE FURNACE RD
6:54 am STOP 825 HOPE FURNACE RD 2:48 pm STOP 846 HOPE FURNACE RD
6:55am STOP 846 HOPE FURNACE RD 2:49pm STOP 825 HOPE FURNACE RD
6:55am STOP HOPE FURNACE RD @ MATTESON RD 2:51 pm STOP 665 HOPE FURNACE RD
6:57 am END 290 MATTESON RD 2:54pm STOP 541/543 HOPE FURNACE RD
7:20am DEST SCITUATE HIGH/MIDDLE SCHOOLS 2:54pm STOP 541 Hope Furnace Road

2:56 pm STOP  405/409 HOPE FURNACE RD

2:57 pm STOP 355 HOPE FURNACE ROAD

2:59 pm STOP HOPE FURNACE RD @ OAK HILL RD
3:00pm STOP HOPE FURNANCE RD @ DANIEL WAY
3:01 pm STOP 263 HOPE FURNACE RD

3:01 pm STOP 237 HOPE FURNACE RD

3:03pm END 167/175 HOPE FURNACE RD

BUS 24 AM BUS 24 PM
6:32am START 790 EAST RD 2:20 pm ORIGIN SCITUATE HIGH/MIDDLE SCHOOLS
6:37am STOP 560 SEVEN MILE RD. 2:27 pm START PLAINFIELD PIKE @ JENNA CT
6:40am STOP 388 SEVEN MILE ROAD 2:28pm STOP  PLAINFIELD PIKE @ WENDY DR
6:41am STOP  292/300 SEVEN MILE RD 2:30pm STOP 690 PLAINFIELD PIKE
6:42am STOP 210 SEVEN MILE ROAD 2:31pm STOP 678 PLAINFIELD PIKE
6:44 am STOP 338 Main Street 2:32pm STOP 664 Plainfield Pike
6:45am STOP MAIN ST @ LOCUST CT 2:32pm STOP 652 PLAINFIELD PIKE
6:45am STOP MAIN ST @ FAIRGROUND WAY 2:38 pm STOP 790 EAST RD
6:52am STOP JACKSON FLAT RD @ DORAY DR 2:44pm STOP 560 SEVEN MILE RD.
6:54am STOP HOPE AVE @ CRANBERRY DR 2:46 pm STOP 388 SEVEN MILE ROAD
6:55am STOP HOPE AVE @ MEADOW RD 2:47 pm STOP  292/300 SEVEN MILE RD
6:58am STOP MAIN ST @ HARRINGTON AVE 2:49pm STOP 210 SEVEN MILE ROAD
7:00am STOP  MAIN ST@MILL ST/2 MILL STREET 2:50 pm STOP 338 Main Street
7:13am STOP 653 PLAINFIELD PIKE 2:51 pm STOP MAIN ST @ LOCUST CT
7:14am STOP 703 PLAINFIELD PIKE 2:52pm STOP MAIN ST @ FAIRGROUND WAY
7:16 am STOP 851 PLAINFIELD PIKE 2:59 pm STOP JACKSON FLAT RD @ DORAY DR
7:17am STOP 875 PLAINFIELD PIKE 3:01pm STOP HOPE AVE @ CRANBERRY DR
7:18 am END PLAINFIELD PIKE @ JENNA CT 3:02pm STOP HOPE AVE @ MEADOW RD
7:26 am DEST  SCITUATE HIGH/MIDDLE SCHOOLS 3:05pm STOP 121 JACKSON FLAT RD

3:06 pm STOP MAIN ST @ HARRINGTON AVE
3:07pm END MAIN ST@MILL ST/2 MILL STREET



7:45 am
7:52 am
7:53 am
7:56 am
7:59 am
7:59 am
8:01 am
8:04 am
8:05 am
8:06 am
8:07 am
8:08 am
8:09 am
8:09 am
8:15 am
8:17 am
8:19 am
8:30 am

7:33 am
7:49 am
7:55 am
7:58 am
7:59 am
8:03 am
8:07 am
8:18 am
8:34 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

CLAYVILLE ELEMENTARY

BUS 4 AM
1000 HAMMET RD
416/418 CARPENTER RD
386 CARPENTER RD
79/81 CARPENTER RD
335 OLD PLAINFIELD PIKE
348/349 OLD PLAINFIELD PIKE
OLD PLAINFIELD PIKE @ HICK'S WAY
141 NIPMUC RD
182 NIPMUC RD/181 NIPMUC ROAD
199 NIPMUC RD/197 NIPMUC ROAD
285 NIPMUC RD
11 ROLLING GREEN DR
32 ROLLING GREEN DR
47/55/56 ROLLING GREEN DRIVE
OLD PLAINFIELD PIKE @ LAWRENCE LN
190 OLD PLAINFIELD PIKE
4 OLD PLAINFIELD PIKE
CLAYVILLE ELEMENTARY

BUS 50 AM
4 BRANDY BROOK RD
JACKSON FLAT RD @ MAIN ST
131 BEN BROWN AVE/132 BEN BROWN AVENUE
88/86 HOWARD AVENUE
195 HOWARD AVENUE
73 BURNT HILL RD
30 ABBI LANE
11 BRETT DR
CLAYVILLE ELEMENTARY

3:05 pm
3:05 pm
3:07 pm
3:08 pm
3:09 pm
3:14 pm
3:15 pm
3:18 pm
3:19 pm
3:20 pm
3:28 pm
3:29 pm
3:31 pm
3:33pm
3:36 pm
3:38 pm
3:40 pm
3:41 pm
3:42 pm
3:45 pm

3:05 pm
3:06 pm
3:19 pm
3:24 pm
3:29 pm
3:32 pm
3:39 pm
3:39 pm
3:44 pm
3:46 pm
3:48 pm
3:50 pm
3:57 pm

ORIGIN
START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

STOP
END

ORIGIN
START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

BUS 2 PM
CLAYVILLE ELEMENTARY
FIELD HILL RD @ KNIGHT HILL RD
206 KNIGHT HILL ROAD
72 KNIGHT HILL RD
65 KNIGHT HILL RD
541 ROCKLAND ROAD
500 ROCKLAND ROAD
10/11 Blueberry Lane
53 BLUEBERRY LANE
BLUEBERRY LN @ COOKE DR
TRIMTOWN RD @ HUNTER RIDGE DR
21 HUNTER RIDGE DR
14 ASHLAND RD
501 TRIMTOWN RD
851 PLAINFIELD PIKE
361 WESTCOTT RD
242 WESTCOTT ROAD
148 WESTCOTT RD
90 WESTCOTT RD
242 ROCKLAND RD

BUS 50 PM
CLAYVILLE ELEMENTARY
FIELD HILL RD @ PLAINFIELD PIKE
11 BRETT DR
726 TUNK HILL RD
73 BURNT HILL RD
30 ABBI LANE
217 HOWARD AVE
195 HOWARD AVENUE
131 BEN BROWN AVE/132 BEN BROWN AVENUE
35/39/41/42/44/43 HOPE FURNACE RD
MAIN ST @ HARRINGTON AVE
JACKSON FLAT RD @ MAIN ST
12 DEER RUN



HOPE ELEMENTARY

BUS 18 AM BUS 18 PM
7:40 am START Scituate Early Learning Cen 3:10 pm ORIGIN HOPE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
7:56 am STOP 53 BETTY POND RD 3:10 pm START MAIN ST@MILL ST/2 MILL STREET
7:57am STOP 129 BETTY POND RD 3:12pm STOP 80 MAIN ST
7:58am STOP 171 BETTY POND RD 3:13pm STOP MAIN ST @ HARRINGTON AVE
8:03am STOP 312 SEVEN MILE RD 3:15pm STOP 64 JACKSON FLAT RD
8:05am STOP 242 SEVEN MILE RD 3:15pm STOP JACKSON FLAT RD @ DORAY DR
8:05am STOP 160 SEVEN MILE ROAD 3:18 pm STOP  MAIN ST @ FAIRGROUND WAY
8:07am STOP HOPE AVE @ MEADOW RD 3:18 pm STOP 152 MAIN ST
8:07am STOP 95 HOPE AVE 3:26 pm STOP  25/26 HOPE AVE
8:08am STOP 89/88 HOPE AVE 3:26 pm STOP HOPE AVE @ COYLE LN
8:09am STOP HOPE AVE @ CRANBERRY DR 3:28pm STOP HOPE AVE @ CRANBERRY DR
8:10am STOP 17 CRANBERRY DRIVE 3:29pm STOP 17 CRANBERRY DRIVE
8:10am STOP 43 CRANBERRY DRIVE 3:29pm STOP 43 CRANBERRY DRIVE
8:13am STOP HOPE AVE @ COYLE LN 3:32pm STOP 89/88 HOPE AVE
8:14am STOP 25/26 HOPE AVE 3:33pm STOP 95 HOPE AVE
8:16 am STOP 64 JACKSON FLAT RD 3:33pm STOP HOPE AVE @ MEADOW RD
8:16 am STOP JACKSON FLAT RD @ DORAY DR 3:35pm STOP 242 SEVEN MILE RD
8:18am STOP MAIN ST @ FAIRGROUND WAY 3:36 pm STOP 312 SEVEN MILE RD
8:19am STOP 152 MAIN ST 3:42pm STOP 171 BETTY POND RD
8:26 am STOP MAIN ST @ HARRINGTON AVE 3:43pm STOP 129 BETTY POND RD
8:27am STOP 80 MAIN ST 3:44pm END 53 BETTY POND RD

8:27am END MAIN ST@MILL ST/2 MILL STREET
8:30am DEST HOPE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BUS 23 AM BUS 23 PM
7:55am START 11 OLD SCITUATE AVE 3:20 pm ORIGIN HOPE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
7:57am STOP  SET-N-SUN ST @ RISE-N-SUN ST 3:20 pm START MAIN ST @ GODDARD ST
8:00am STOP 7 SHERWOOD DR 3:21pm STOP 29 MAIN ST
8:07am STOP 329 TUNK HILL RD 3:22pm STOP  35/39/41/42/44/43 HOPE FURNACE RD
8:09am STOP HOWARD AVE @ MAHONEY DR (PRIVATE) 3:24pm STOP HOPE FURNACE RD @ BEN BROWN AVE
8:11am STOP HOWARD AVE @ ROBINWOOD DR 3:25pm STOP 107 BEN BROWN AVE
8:12am STOP RING ROCK ACRES/JUNIPER TRAIL 3:29pm STOP 32 EAGLE DR
8:14am STOP 71 EAGLEDR 3:30pm STOP 71 EAGLE DR
8:15am STOP EAGLE DR @ HILLCREST CIR 3:31pm STOP EAGLE DR @ HILLCREST CIR
8:16 am STOP EAGLE DR @ TALONCT 3:32pm STOP EAGLE DR @ TALON CT
8:17am STOP 152 EAGLE DR 3:33pm STOP 152 EAGLE DR
8:20am STOP HOPE FURNACE RD @ BEN BROWN AVE 3:34pm STOP RING ROCK ACRES/JUNIPER TRAIL
8:21am STOP 107 BEN BROWN AVE 3:35pm STOP HOWARD AVE @ ROBINWOOD DR
8:23am STOP  35/39/41/42/44/43 HOPE FURNACE RD 3:38pm STOP HOWARD AVE @ MAHONEY DR (PRIVATE)
8:25am STOP 29 MAIN ST 3:45pm STOP  SET-N-SUN ST @ RISE-N-SUN ST
8:25am STOP MAIN ST @ GODDARD ST 3:47pm STOP 7 SHERWOOD DR
8:27 am STOP 350 NORTH ROAD 3:49pm STOP 11 OLD SCITUATE AVE
8:28am END 31 BLOSSOM LN 4:09 pm END Scituate Early Learning Cen

8:30am DEST HOPE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



7:34 am
7:39 am
7:50 am
7:55 am
8:06 am
8:14 am
8:30 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

NORTH SCITUATE ELEMENTARY

BUS 54 AM

OLD PLAINFIELD PIKE@WHISPERING WINDS WAY

197/195 NIPMUC RD

832 HOPE FURNACE RD

7 BROOKVIEW DRIVE

109 HOPE FURNACE ROAD

60 NOTTINGHAM DR

NORTH SCITUATE ELEMENTARY

3:15 pm
3:27 pm
3:32 pm
3:41 pm
3:51 pm
4:01 pm
4:06 pm

BUS 54 PM

ORIGIN NORTH SCITUATE ELEMENTARY
START 3 ARMAND WAY

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

60 NOTTINGHAM DR

109 HOPE FURNACE ROAD

832 HOPE FURNACE RD

197/195 NIPMUC RD

OLD PLAINFIELD PIKE @ WHISPERING WINDS WAY



